Technical data sheet H6..SP
Globe valve, partial pressure relief,
2-way, Flange, PN 16
•	 For closed (high temperature) hot
water and steam systems in the non-
critical range
•	 For water-side modulating control of
air-handling and heating systems
Type overview
Type DN
[ ]
kvs
[ m³/h]
Stroke
[ mm]
PN
[ ]
Sv min.
[ ]
H640SP 40 25 15 16 100
H650SP 50 40 15 16 100
H664SP 65 58 18 16 100
H679SP 80 90 18 16 100
H6100SP 100 145 30 16 100
H6125SP 125 220 40 16 100
H6150SP 150 320 40 16 100
Technical data
Functional data  Media Hot water and steam ( ∆p/P1 <0.4), water with
max. 50% volume of glycol
 Medium temperature 5...150°C

[mm]
15 15 H610S ... 11S 1600 1000 1600 1000 1600 1000 130 118 95 65 4 x 14 14
15 15 H612S ... 15S 800 800 1600 1000 1600 1000 130 118 95 65 4 x 14 14
20 15 H619S ...  20S 800 800 1600 1000 1600 1600 150 118 105 75 4 x 14 16
25 15 H624S ... 25S 450 450 1300 1000 1600 1000 160 126 115 85 4 x 14 16
32 15 H632S 300 300 950 950 1550 1000 180 126 140 100 4 x 18 18
40 15 H640S 140 140 500 500 850 850 200 133 150 110 4 x 18 18
40 15 H640SP 1600 1000 1600 1000 200 136 150 110 4 x 18 18
50 15 H650S 60 60 300 300 500 500 230 139 165 125 4 x 18 20
50 15 H650SP 1600 1000 1600 1000 230 142 165 125 4 x 18 20
65 18 H664S 130 130 250 250 290 152 185 145 4 x 18 20
65 18 H664SP 1600 1000 1600 1000 290 155 185 145 4 x 18 20
65 30 H665S 400 400 550 550 1100 1000 290 155 185 145 4 x 18 20
80 18 H679SP 1600 1000 1600 1000 310 173 200 160 8 x 18 22
80 30 H680S 250 250 350 350 700 700 310 170 200 160 8 x 18 22
100 30 H6100S 150 150 200 200 450 450 350 190 220 180 8 x 18 24
100 30 H6100SP 600 600 600 600 600 600 350 193 220 180 8 x 18 24
125 40 H6125S 110 110 250 250 400 228 250 210 8 x 18 26
125 40 H6125SP 600 600 600 600 400 245 250 210 8 x 18 26
150 40 H6150S 70 70 180 180 480 288 285 240 8 x 22 26
150 40 H6150SP 600 600 600 600 480 306 285 240 8 x 22 26
H6..S(P) L
H
m